502525517 10/09/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2570733

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	,		
		Name	Execution Date	
TZU-HAO HSIEH		Tallo	10/04/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	KWANG YANG MO	OTOR CO. LTD		
Street Address:		KWANG YANG MOTOR CO., LTD. NO. 35, WAN HSING STREET, SAN MIN DISTRICT,		
City:	KAOHSIUNG CITY			
State/Country:	TAIWAN			
Application Number	294	59273		
PROPERTY NUMBE		Number		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
CORRESPONDENC	EDATA			
Fax Number	(00E)286	0704		
Fax Number: Phone:	(905)286 905-812-			
	905-812-			
Phone: Email: Correspondence will	905-812- macauip(<i>I be sent via US Mail wh</i>	9381 Dmacau.ctm.net en the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will. Correspondent Nam	905-812- macauip(<i>I be sent via US Mail wh</i> e: LEONG (9381 @macau.ctm.net en the email attempt is unsuccessful. C. LEI		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will. Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	905-812- macauip(1 be sent via US Mail wh e: LEONG (PMB # 10	9381 Dmacau.ctm.net en the email attempt is unsuccessful. C. LEI 008		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will. Correspondent Nam	905-812- macauip(1 be sent via US Mail wh e: LEONG (PMB # 10 1839 YG	9381 @macau.ctm.net en the email attempt is unsuccessful. C. LEI		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will. Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	905-812- macauip(1 be sent via US Mail wh e: LEONG (PMB # 10 1839 YG WALNUT	9381 Dmacau.ctm.net en the email attempt is unsuccessful. C. LEI 908 NACIO VALLEY ROAD		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will. Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	905-812- macauip(1 be sent via US Mail wh e: LEONG (PMB # 10 1839 YG WALNUT	9381 @macau.ctm.net en the email attempt is unsuccessful. C. LEI 908 NACIO VALLEY ROAD CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94598		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will. Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	905-812- macauip(1 be sent via US Mail wh e: LEONG (PMB # 10 1839 YG WALNUT	O381 Omacau.ctm.net en the email attempt is unsuccessful. C. LEI O08 NACIO VALLEY ROAD CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94598 CFPA8021-18645		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will. Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMITT	905-812- macauip(1 be sent via US Mail wh e: LEONG (PMB # 10 1839 YG WALNUT	Demacau.ctm.net Den the email attempt is unsuccessful. Description: D		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will. Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMITT Signature:	905-812- macauip(1 be sent via US Mail wh e: LEONG (PMB # 10 1839 YG WALNUT	Days 1 Days 2008 NACIO VALLEY ROAD CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94598 CFPA8021-18645 LEONG C. LEI /Leong C. Lei/	eclaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

PATENT REEL: 031368 FRAME: 0762

source=FP18645_declaration_assignment#page1.tif source=FP18645_declaration_assignment#page2.tif

Total Attachments: 2

Combined Declaration and Assignment for Patent Application

Title of the Invention: AN ALL TERRAIN VEHICLE					
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:					
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that.					
This declaration is directed to:					
The attached application, or U.S. Application Number or PCT International Application Number filed on					
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.					
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.					
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.					
ASSIGNMENT					
This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) AN ALL TERRAIN VEHICLE					
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (check one) \overline{\text{X}} a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this assignment.					
U.S. patent No, filed U.S. patent No, issued					
U.S. patent No, issued					
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of the patents and patent					
applications identified above.					
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: (check one)					
☑ U.S. patent rights only.					
worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the					
filing date of any U.S. patent application identified above.					
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):					
(check one)					
✓ Inventor(s)✓ Present Owner					
(Full name of sole or first ASSIGNOR) HSIEH, TZU-HAO					
(Address) NO. 35, WAN HSING STREET, SAN MIN DISTRICT, KAOHSIUNG CITY, TAIWAN					
(Full name of second joint ASSIGNOR, if any)					
(Address)					
(Full name of third joint ASSIGNOD, if any)					
(Full name of third joint ASSIGNOR, if any)(Address)					

PATENT REEL: 031368 FRAME: 0763

(Full name of fourth joint ASSIGNOR, if any)(Address)		
(Full name of fifth joint ASSIGNOR, if any)(Address)		
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) <u>KWANG YANG MOTOR CO., LTD.</u> (Address of assignee) <u>NO. 35, WAN HSING STREET, SAN MIN I</u>	DISTRICT, KAOHSIUNG CITY, TAIW	'AN
The ASSIGNEE is: (check one) An Individual. A Partnership. A Corporation of		
(state o The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGI receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the		
the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier for As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Pateright, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGFurther, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reiss papers to cause any and all Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSI everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its succeprotection for said invention. ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) LEONG C. LEI (Reg. No. 5046 document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademarks.	ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and ent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of NEE, its successors and assigns. NEE, or its representatives, any facts keep proceedings, sign all lawful papers, successors and assigns applications, execute all necessary in IGNEE, make all rightful oaths and goessors and assigns, to obtain and enforce of the insert or complete any information.	f the entire mow to the execute all assignment enerally do orce proper
Here Tau - Hao	October 4, 2013	3
HSIEH, TZU-HAO (Signature of sole or first ASSIGNOR)	(Date)	100000
(Signature of second joint ASSIGNOR)	(Date)	
(Signature of third joint ASSIGNOR)	(Date)	
(Signature of fourth joint ASSIGNOR)	(Date)	
(Signature of fifth joint ASSIGNOR)	(Date)	-

RECORDED: 10/09/2013

PATENT REEL: 031368 FRAME: 0764